

पावर गिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Central Public Information Officer Under RTI Act, 2005 स्चना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतगर्त केन्द्रीय लोक स्चना अधिकारी

संदर्भ संख्याः एन2जेएम/केलोस्अ/आर टी आई/45

दिनांक: 20.04.2023

To

Sh. Ashwini Jharwal Flat no 501/CIC, Samriddhi Apartment, Sector 18B, Dwarka, Delhi Pin: 110078

विषय- सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम - 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गई जानकारी के सम्बंध में। महोदय,

This is in reference to your online RTI application ref no. PGCIL/R/E/23/00112 Dt. 23.03.2023 which was received in this office on 27.03.2023. In this regard, it is to inform that the information sought by the applicant is as follows -

Reply to point no. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5

As the information relates to personal nature, the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity or interest, it would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of individual and is hence denied under Section 8(1)(j) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

The said line of reasoning has been espoused by various decisions of the CIC and The Hon'ble Supreme Court of India including the landmark decision in the case of Girish Ramchandra Deshpande vs Cen. Information Commr. & Ors decided on 3 October, 2012 by a Bench of K.S. Radhakrishnan, Dipak Misra, JJ

Reply to Point no. 6

A fatal accident took place on 09.01.2013 at 16:35 hrs. at the finishing stage of casting of 220KV GIS Building at Hamirpur S/S (Under Construction) being executed by M/S SIEMENS Ltd. in POWERGRID NR-II region. Sh. Anil Sharma, Chief GM, Emp No 60016554 was in-charge of the Hamirpur site at that time.

Reply to Point no. 7

Details of the Deceased

S. No.	Description	Details of the deceased		
1.	Name	Sh. Vijay Oraon	Sh. Nand Ram	Sh. Danyal Toppo
2.	S/O	Sh. Ramesh Oraon	Sh. Jeet Bahadur	Sh. Massi Das
3.	Age	28 yrs	42 yrs.	29 yrs.
4.	Marital Status	Married	Married	Married
5.	R/O	Jharkhand	Nepal	Jharkhand

Details of the Injured

S. No.	Description Name	Details of Injured		
1.		Sh. Sikandar	Sh. Sanjay	
2.	Age	27 yrs	21 yrs	
3.	R/O	Jharkhand	Jharkhand	

Financial compensation awarded to deceased

S. No.	Details of compensation paid to dependents of Late Sh. Vijay					
1.	Dep	endents of Late Sh. Vijay	Amount			
	I.	Suman Kumari	386920/-			
	II.	Anu Devi	386919/-			
2.	Dep	endents of Late Sh. Nand Ram				
	I.	Parvati	117160.50 /-			
	II.	Sanju	117158/-			
	III.	Mohan Lal	117158/-			
	IV.	Kalosra	117158/-			
	V.	Kanta	117158/-			
3.	Dep	endents of Late Sh. Danyal Toppo				
	I. ·	Neeraj Toppo	171859/-			
	II.	Ranjita Toppo	171859/-			
	III.	Ranjit Toppo	171859/-			
	IV.	Sunita Toppo	171859.26/-			



Reply to Point no. 8 -

M/s SIEMENS was the execution agency for construction of Hamirpur Substation. It is a given fact that they were responsible for the work right from design to execution and the incident has happened under the supervision of M/s SIEMENS. Therefore, the ultimate responsibility for the incident lies with M/s SIEMENS. Therefore, M/S SIEMENS were liable to pay and paid the compensation to the dependents of the deceased.

Furthermore, it is informed that the First Appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply, whose details are as follows -

Shri. Rajesh Kumar,
Executive Director & Appellate Authority,
Norther Region Transmission System-II,
Power Grid Corporation of India ltd.,
Grid Bhawan, Near Bahu Plaza, Rail Head Complex,
Jammu-180012.

(Praveen Kumar) CPIO, NR-II